Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

03-31-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	CE
Jnited States Patent and Trademark Of	fice

RECC III III III III III III III III			
1 <u>0</u> 29 <u>7</u> 0 <u>4</u> 91_ <b>.</b>			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Raj Patel	Name: Handi-Foil Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 03/01/2005	Street Address: 135 East Hintz Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	City: Wheeling		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: IL		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 60090		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. <u>66090</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:Adam K Sacharoff			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address: Much Shelist	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address 404 N.Washan Bring Cuits 4000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Chicago	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: IL Zip: 60606	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312-521-2775	b. Deposit Account Number 134825		
Fax Number: <u>312-521-2875</u>	Authorized User Name Much Shelist		
Email Address:			
9. Signature:	03-14-05 8 8		
Osignature	Date \$		
Adam K Sacharoff  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

TITLE OF INVENTION: Ornamental Design For a Disposable Foil Pan

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed a design application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor	
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: KAT PATE	
Print Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence Address: <u>580 WATELFORD DR.</u>	INE LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047
- Railel	Dated: 3/01/05
By: Ray Putel Signature	Dated:
-	
Assignee	
ASSIGNEE: Handi-Foil, Corporation	
Address: 135 East Hintz Road, Wheeling, Illinois	
By: Peter Perkins	Dated: 3/01/05
by. June value	bated.
Title: CFO	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN	
To before me this day of, 2005	
	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Notary Public	ROBERT R. MARDEN
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/27/2005

I

**RECORDED: 03/18/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016401 FRAME: 0598